
Fall Trap League B18 Weekly Report for Week 5 
October 11th, 2018 

Position pairings: 3 vs 6  4 vs 2  5 vs 1 
 

Team 1: We Thought This Was Softball 
 

Score: 103.3 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jackie Clark  18 18.25 4.0 22.0 18.20 4.1 5 0  91 
  Kim Hanlon  17 18.25 4.0 21.0 18.00 4.2 5 0  90 
*Jeni Jones  15 14.50 6.7 21.7 14.60 6.6 5 0  73 
  Ryan Jones  16 17.00 4.9 20.9 16.80 5.0 5 0  84 
  Neel Steffen  13 17.25 4.7 17.7 16.40 5.3 5 0  82 
 
 

Team 2: Spent Shells 
 

Score: 119.6 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  David Benke  21 16.50 5.3 24.0 17.40 4.6 5 0  87 
  Westin Benke  25 18.75 3.7 25.0 20.00 2.8 5 1 25 100 
  Clint Berglof  13 14.75 6.5 19.5 14.40 6.7 5 0  72 
  Anton Dmytrenko  14 11.67 8.6 22.6 12.25 8.2 4 0  49 
  JD Koloc  6 14.50 6.7 12.7 12.80 7.8 5 0  64 
  Kevin Moss  15 16.75 5.1 20.1 16.40 5.3 5 0  82 
  Willy Moss  12 17.00 4.9 16.9 16.00 5.6 5 0  80 
  Tom Reich  20 13.50 7.4 24.0 14.80 6.4 5 0  74 
*Mark Rust  23 21.75 1.6 24.0 22.00 1.4 5 0  110 
  Chad Schmitz  13 16.00 5.6 18.6 15.40 6.0 5 0  77 
 



Fall Trap League B18 Weekly Report for Week 5 
October 11th, 2018 

Position pairings: 3 vs 6  4 vs 2  5 vs 1 
 

Team 3: CR's Sports Bar 
 

Score: 118.7 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Randy Beers  13 19.00 3.5 16.5 17.80 4.3 5 0  89 
  Travis Davis  21 15.00 6.3 24.0 16.20 5.5 5 0  81 
  Steve Johnson   20.75 2.3  20.75 2.3 4 0  83 
  Donald Kapaun  18 17.25 4.7 22.7 17.40 4.6 5 0  87 
  Paul Kramasz  21 15.00 6.3 24.0 16.20 5.5 5 0  81 
  Keith Zemke  21 17.25 4.7 24.0 18.00 4.2 5 0  90 
*Rachel Zemke   8.75 10.7  8.75 10.7 4 0  35 
  Tyler Zemke  24 21.75 1.6 24.0 22.20 1.3 5 0  111 
 
 

Team 4: Schieben Meister 
 

Score: 120.9 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bruce Anderson  22 21.25 1.9 23.9 21.40 1.8 5 0  107 
  Derek Chatt  22 19.50 3.2 24.0 20.00 2.8 5 0  100 
*Tim Gaughan  20 18.75 3.7 23.7 19.00 3.5 5 0  95 
  Robert Koenig  15 10.75 9.3 24.0 11.60 8.7 5 0  58 
  Steve Layher  20 21.75 1.6 21.6 21.40 1.8 5 0  107 
  Wild West Newby  25 19.75 3.0 25.0 20.80 2.2 5 1 25 104 
  Matt Stone  23 13.50 7.4 24.0 16.67 5.1 3 0  50 
 



Fall Trap League B18 Weekly Report for Week 5 
October 11th, 2018 

Position pairings: 3 vs 6  4 vs 2  5 vs 1 
 

Team 5: I Trapped My Pants 
 

Score: 109.9 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Kevin Beaubien  17 18.50 3.9 20.9 18.20 4.1 5 0  91 
  Hunter Hunter  14 17.00 4.9 18.9 16.40 5.3 5 0  82 
  Mark Kinney  17 20.50 2.5 19.5 19.80 2.9 5 0  99 
  Joe Ludwig  15 21.75 1.6 16.6 20.40 2.5 5 0  102 
  Mike Peterson  13 16.00 5.6 18.6 15.40 6.0 5 0  77 
  Jake Scherber  24 19.75 3.0 24.0 20.60 2.4 5 0  103 
  Steve Schmitz  20 15.25 6.1 24.0 16.20 5.5 5 0  81 
  Keith Scott  12 16.75 5.1 17.1 15.80 5.7 5 0  79 
  Mike Sulawske  17 17.50 4.6 21.6 17.40 4.6 5 0  87 
  Andy Wood  11 15.25 6.1 17.1 14.40 6.7 5 0  72 
 
 

Team 6: Trouble Shooters 
 

Score: 121.0 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Gary Dass  25 20.75 2.3 25.0 21.60 1.7 5 1 25 108 
  Don Elofson  21 21.00 2.1 23.1 21.00 2.1 5 0  105 
  John Elofson  17 18.25 4.0 21.0 18.00 4.2 5 0  90 
*Mike Elofson  22 17.75 4.4 24.0 18.60 3.8 5 0  93 
  Paul Madden  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.40 2.5 5 0  102 
  Mike Moore  21 20.75 2.3 23.3 20.80 2.2 5 0  104 
  Tim Risk  22 20.00 2.8 24.0 20.40 2.5 5 0  102 
  Dave Robertson  18 14.75 6.5 24.0 15.40 6.0 5 0  77 
 
 
Super Shooters: Westin Benke 25 
 Wild West Newby 25 
 Gary Dass 25 
  
  



Fall Trap League B18 Weekly Report for Week 5 
October 11th, 2018 

Position pairings: 3 vs 6  4 vs 2  5 vs 1 
 
Fall Trap League B18 Team Standings through week 5 
 
Team 6 Trouble Shooters 8.0 
Team 5 I Trapped My Pants 6.0 
Team 4 Schieben Meister 6.0 
Team 3 CR's Sports Bar 6.0 
Team 2 Spent Shells 4.0 
Team 1 We Thought This Was Softball 0.0 
 
Winner of the first half is Team 6, Trouble Shooters!  



Fall Trap League B18 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 5 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Tyler Zemke 111 22.20 5 0 CR's Sports Bar 
Mark Rust 110 22.00 5 0 Spent Shells 
Gary Dass 108 21.60 5 1 Trouble Shooters 
Bruce Anderson 107 21.40 5 0 Schieben Meister 
Steve Layher 107 21.40 5 0 Schieben Meister 
Don Elofson 105 21.00 5 0 Trouble Shooters 
Mike Moore 104 20.80 5 0 Trouble Shooters 
Wild West Newby 104 20.80 5 1 Schieben Meister 
Jake Scherber 103 20.60 5 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Joe Ludwig 102 20.40 5 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Paul Madden 102 20.40 5 0 Trouble Shooters 
Tim Risk 102 20.40 5 0 Trouble Shooters 
Derek Chatt 100 20.00 5 0 Schieben Meister 
Westin Benke 100 20.00 5 1 Spent Shells 
Mark Kinney 99 19.80 5 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Tim Gaughan 95 19.00 5 0 Schieben Meister 
Mike Elofson 93 18.60 5 0 Trouble Shooters 
Jackie Clark 91 18.20 5 0 We Thought This Was Softball 
Kevin Beaubien 91 18.20 5 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Kim Hanlon 90 18.00 5 0 We Thought This Was Softball 
John Elofson 90 18.00 5 0 Trouble Shooters 
Keith Zemke 90 18.00 5 0 CR's Sports Bar 
Randy Beers 89 17.80 5 0 CR's Sports Bar 
David Benke 87 17.40 5 0 Spent Shells 
Donald Kapaun 87 17.40 5 0 CR's Sports Bar 
Mike Sulawske 87 17.40 5 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Ryan Jones 84 16.80 5 0 We Thought This Was Softball 
Steve Johnson 83 20.75 4 0 CR's Sports Bar 
Kevin Moss 82 16.40 5 0 Spent Shells 
Neel Steffen 82 16.40 5 0 We Thought This Was Softball 
Hunter Hunter 82 16.40 5 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Paul Kramasz 81 16.20 5 0 CR's Sports Bar 
Travis Davis 81 16.20 5 0 CR's Sports Bar 
Steve Schmitz 81 16.20 5 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Willy Moss 80 16.00 5 0 Spent Shells 
Keith Scott 79 15.80 5 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Chad Schmitz 77 15.40 5 0 Spent Shells 
Mike Peterson 77 15.40 5 0 I Trapped My Pants 



Dave Robertson 77 15.40 5 0 Trouble Shooters 
Tom Reich 74 14.80 5 0 Spent Shells 
Jeni Jones 73 14.60 5 0 We Thought This Was Softball 
Andy Wood 72 14.40 5 0 I Trapped My Pants 
Clint Berglof 72 14.40 5 0 Spent Shells 
JD Koloc 64 12.80 5 0 Spent Shells 
Robert Koenig 58 11.60 5 0 Schieben Meister 
Matt Stone 50 16.67 3 0 Schieben Meister 
Anton Dmytrenko 49 12.25 4 0 Spent Shells 
Rachel Zemke 35 8.75 4 0 CR's Sports Bar 
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